## 506100048 06/10/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6146770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RONALD M. VANGELL	06/09/2020
KEVIN GARCIA COOPER	06/09/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NCOMPASSTRAC, LLC.
Street Address:	26072 MERIT CIRCLE #124
City:	LAGUNA HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92653

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9785967

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)698-0608

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7146980601

**Email:** mishida@plagerschack.com

Correspondent Name: MIHO ISHIDA

Address Line 1: 16152 BEACH BLVD, #207

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VANGELL.RON-LZ.001NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK H. PLAGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark H. Plager/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASIGN001NP#page1.tif source=ASIGN001NP#page2.tif

PATENT 506100048 REEL: 052893 FRAME: 0734

U.S. Patent No. 9,785,967 Issue Date: October 10, 2017

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, We, <u>Ronald M. Vangell</u> and <u>Kevin Garcia Cooper</u>, citizens of <u>the United States of America</u>, residing at <u>321 W Avenida Gaviota</u>, <u>San Clemente</u>, <u>California 92672</u> and <u>26072 Merit Circle #124</u>, <u>Laguna Hills</u>, <u>California 92653</u> respectively, hereinafter referred to as Inventors, have invented <u>CONSUMER DATA AGGREGATION AND SEGMENTED MARKETING COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND PROCESS</u> for which We have executed a non-provisional application for Letters Patent in the United States.

Whereas, NcompassTrac, LLC., a limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 26072 Merit Circle #124 Laguna Hills, California 92653, referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, said application and all applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

U.S. Patent No. 9,785,967 Issue Date: October 10, 2017

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for said Patent, as the same would have been held by us as the Sole Owner had this assignment not been made.

Executed this	
in the city of San Clemente, California.	MILIN
	Ronald M. Vangell
Executed this	
in the city of Laguna Hills, California.	V
	Kevin Cooper
	Kevin Garcia Cooper